
State Districts Sales Officer Phone number Email ID
Chennai, Tiruvallur,  Kancheepuram, Chengalpattu, Ranipet, Vellore, Tirupattur, 
Thiruvannamalai, Villupuram Shri. Chandrashekhar Rai 7800010133 chandra.rai@mrpl.co.in
Tiruchirappalli, Thanjavur, Thiruvarur, Mayiladuthurai, Nagapattinam, Cuddalore, 
Kallakurichi, Perambalur, Ariyalur, Puducherry Smt. Saranya 9944533767 saranya_c@mrpl.co.in
Madurai, Virudhunagar, Ramanathapuram, Sivaganga, Thoothukudi, Tirunelveli, Thenkasi, 
Kanyakumari , Pudukottai, Dindigul, Theni, Shri.Murugan G 9480822194 murugan.g@mrpl.co.in
Coimbatore, Tiruppur, Erode, Karur, Nilgiris Shri. Kani Balan 9489389263 kani.balan@mrpl.co.in
Salem, Krishnagiri, Dharmapuri, Namakkal Shri. Anshuman Yadav 8127564676 anshuman.yadav@mrpl.co.in

Bangalore Urban, Bangalore Rural, Kolar, Chickballapur and Ramnagara Shri. Saurabh Kothari 8080628365 saurabh_kothari@mrpl.co.in
Hassan, Mysore, Tumkur, Mandya, Chamarajanagar Shri.Karthik Shetty 9663888002 karthikshettyk@mrpl.co.in

Dakshina Kannada, Udupi, Uttar Kannada, Kodagu, Chickkamagalur Shri.Kashinath M Munnoli 9481214658 kacnath@mrpl.co.in
Shimoga, Chitradurga, Davangere, Haveri, Bellary, and Vijayanagara Shri.Aravinda R 9845144811 aravinda@mrpl.co.in

Hubli – Dharwad, Belgaum, Gadag, Koppal, Bagalkot,Gulbarga, Bidar, Yadgir, Raichur, Bijapur
Shri.Ravichandra B 
Tattiyavar 8150970425 raviraj@mrpl.co.in

Kozhikode, Malappuram, Mahe Shri. Vipul V 7848812100 vipulv@mrpl.co.in
Kasaragod, Kannur, Wayanad Shri. Ankit Nishad 8565994929 ankit.nishad@mrpl.co.in
Thrissur, Palakkad Shri. Noyal Sharook 9496808918 noyal@mrpl.co.in

Shri. K Harikumar 9901789610 hari_kumar@mrpl.co.in

Shri. I Srinivas Rao 9663968976 isrinivas@mrpl.co.in
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Kakinada, Prakasam, Palnadu, Bapatla, Guntur, NTR, Krishna, Eluru, West Godavari, East 
Godavari, Konaseema, Nellore, Chittoor, Tirupati, Annamayya, Sri Sathya Sai, Anantapuramu, 
YSR Kadapa, Nandyal, Karnool


